

2105-076 Cannaday Recreation Area Reinvestment Opened 7-15-2021 at 2:00 PM CDT				North Rock Construction		The Fain Group, Inc.	
		Total Cost	\$ 1,095,862.14		\$ 1,256,273.9499999997		
#	Items	Quantity Required	UOM	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
#0-1	Demolition	1	LS	\$ 12,892.54	\$ 12,892.54	\$ 15,444.73	\$ 15,444.73
#0-2	Temporary Construction Fencing	620	LF	\$ 6.28	\$ 3,893.600000000000004	\$ 7.93	\$ 4,916.5999999999999
#0-3	Tree Removal, Clearing, and Site Prep	1	LS	\$ 8,017.73	\$ 8,017.73	\$ 6,084.65	\$ 6,084.65
#0-4	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 7,931.11	\$ 7,931.11	\$ 8,430.15	\$ 8,430.15
#0-5	Earthwork	1	LS	\$ 76,252.94	\$ 76,252.94	\$ 6,058.93	\$ 6,058.93
#0-6	Grade Maintenance for Site	1	LS	\$ 13,579.48	\$ 13,579.48	\$ 15,858.57	\$ 15,858.57
#0-7	Bed Prep	1834	SF	\$ 0.97	\$ 1,778.98	\$ 1.11	\$ 2,035.740000000000002
#0-8	5 Gal Ornamental Grass	34	EA	\$ 37.95	\$ 1,290.300000000000002	\$ 43.61	\$ 1,482.74
#0-9	2 Gal Ornamental Grass	154	EA	\$ 31.05	\$ 4,781.7	\$ 35.68	\$ 5,494.72
#0-10	3 Gal Shrubs	17	EA	\$ 39.8	\$ 676.599999999999999	\$ 42.29	\$ 718.93
#0-11	Groundcover/Perennial 1 QT	447	EA	\$ 8.74	\$ 3,906.78	\$ 10.04	\$ 4,487.8799999999999
#0-12	2" Mulch	23	CY	\$ 73.03	\$ 1,679.69	\$ 83.92	\$ 1,930.16
#0-13	Solid Sod Tif Tuff	25123	SF	\$ 0.62	\$ 15,576.26	\$ 0.71	\$ 17,837.3299999999998
#0-14	Concrete Pedestrian Paving	5300	SF	\$ 6.41	\$ 33,973.0	\$ 14.71	\$ 77,963.0
#0-15	Colored Conditioned Concrete Pedestrian Paving	1800	SF	\$ 34.75	\$ 62,550.0	\$ 36.17	\$ 65,106.0
#0-16	Seat Wall	360	LF	\$ 88.15	\$ 31,734.0000000000004	\$ 189.41	\$ 68,187.6
#0-17	Cast in Place Concrete Steps	428	SF	\$ 25.42	\$ 10,879.76	\$ 40.06	\$ 17,145.68
#0-18	Playground Surface, Prep, Base, and Drainage System	1	LS	\$ 18,648.42	\$ 18,648.42	\$ 46,445.93	\$ 46,445.93
#0-19	Playground Safety Surfacing (engineered wood fiber)	4318	SF	\$ 3.7	\$ 15,976.6	\$ 4.24	\$ 18,308.32
#0-20	Playground Safety Surfacing (pour in place)	1600	SF	\$ 48.26	\$ 77,216.0	\$ 55.44	\$ 88,704.0
#0-21	Playground Safety Surfacing (fall protection, pour in place)	3320	SF	\$ 62.58	\$ 207,765.6	\$ 52.48	\$ 174,233.599999999998
#0-22	Playground Equipment	1	Allow	\$ 265,607.89	\$ 265,607.89	\$ 312,425.56	\$ 312,425.56
#0-23	Park Monument Sign	1	Allow	\$ 20,700.7	\$ 20,700.7	\$ 20,725.57	\$ 20,725.57
#0-24	Drinking Fountain (includes waterline & sump drain)	1	EA	\$ 16,899.92	\$ 16,899.92	\$ 6,148.3	\$ 6,148.3
#0-25	Trash Receptacle	4	EA	\$ 1,978.55	\$ 7,914.2	\$ 4,968.99	\$ 19,875.96
#0-26	Bench 6' Length	2	EA	\$ 2,917.79	\$ 5,835.58	\$ 3,198.11	\$ 6,396.22
#0-27	Picnic Table	2	EA	\$ 3,114.44	\$ 6,228.88	\$ 3,100.31	\$ 6,200.62
#0-28	Accessible Picnic Table	1	EA	\$ 3,428.38	\$ 3,428.38	\$ 3,592.24	\$ 3,592.24
#0-29	Grasshopper Table	2	EA	\$ 3,219.59	\$ 6,439.18	\$ 3,980.47	\$ 7,960.94
#0-30	Grasshopper Bench	4	EA	\$ 2,621.79	\$ 10,487.16	\$ 1,198.61	\$ 4,794.44
#0-31	Softball Backstop Repairs	1	LS	\$ 5,175.0	\$ 5,175.0	\$ 1,982.32	\$ 1,982.32
#0-32	Furnish and Install Domestic Water Service and Irrigation Tap and Meter	1	LS	\$ 35,305.0	\$ 35,305.0	\$ 17,105.12	\$ 17,105.12
#0-33	Furnish and Install Electrical Service and Meter (for irrigation control)	1	LS	\$ 12,906.45	\$ 12,906.45	\$ 14,170.97	\$ 14,170.97
#0-34	Irrigation System (New)	1	LS	\$ 30,900.5	\$ 30,900.5	\$ 35,509.99	\$ 35,509.99
#0-35	Furnish (Only) Irrigation Controller - Motorola Irrinet-M	1	LS	\$ 22,218.0	\$ 22,218.0	\$ 25,532.31	\$ 25,532.31
#0-36	Replace Irrigation Control Wire (existing valve locations and existing ARAD)	1	LS	\$ 7,879.8	\$ 7,879.8	\$ 9,055.24	\$ 9,055.24
#0-37	Replace Irrigation Control Valves and Boxes (existing system)	10	EA	\$ 903.9	\$ 9,039.0	\$ 10,387.37	\$ 103,873.700000000001
#0-38	Accessible Table	1	EA	\$ 3,428.38	\$ 3,428.38	\$ 4,286.05	\$ 4,286.05
#0-39	Bike Rack	1	EA	\$ 1,956.67	\$ 1,956.67	\$ 1,883.46	\$ 1,883.46
#0-40	Gravity Wall	114	LF	\$ 109.74	\$ 12,510.3599999999999	\$ 69.12	\$ 7,879.68